e s wraes v

:anyeusdig s y010a11(]

\\nw\w“, 03 4 Ad H—nmxfomam.HGq

i) smps :Ad @ALSINOAA

000

‘ASVHOUN HO4 NOILYNVTAXT ANV NOLLVOIALLSNf

NOLLISINOAY ASNOH-NI

LININWLYV4Ad STILITLLN VLSADAY

000 STIIOT8T | —u TV.LIOL
00°0 000 000 SHOUAVHO ONIJJIHS

00°0 00°0 000 b1
00°0 000 000 €1
00°0 00°0 00°0 KA
000 000 00°0 11
00°0 00°0 000 01
00°0 00°0 000 §8°C8LTOS TVLOL MIN ‘6
000 000 000 ST T1978T 1#0D '8
000 000 000 09°1L10TT LNV TVNIDIEO ‘L
000 000 000 ‘9
000 00°0 00°0 S8RILYd TH#OD S
00°0 000 00°0 ¥
000 000 ST 119°78C STTLS 98 S A10NO ¥Ad €
000 000 000 S#EAVH NO SdINNd K4
000 000 000 A0 TV.INTY ANJIXH 1
#

HOI4d TVIOL | HOTId LINM | FOMMd TVIOL | DNMd LINM | 900dd TVLOL | 30rdd LIND ALLLNVOO NOLLIRIDSAA WALI WHLI

0091-022-758 A9 d410oN0
LIRS LTS #ANOHd| - w1SNDHNV "HAV TVILNAD 7TST
QY YINLSNANE 942 SSAAAAY
9PZHHOONIA| SNOILNTOS OXd TWANIH OHIH NMOANIA ‘0L dIHS
W3LT¥3434d ] wagane [ W30 [ owNaINW [ D0 [T] 3o1au3s [7] blcyees  089E¥090S 4 aNnd
20¥Unos 3108 [ Avornaant []  wowwvis 1 [ uvedd [ A3dvs [ sandans [
Aonaowawa [ vavos [} wao4INn [ sasvo (] sw0oL 7] wamas [ SoueuauIBy sapllioed NOISIAIA
Loy 7] u 81 []  WomaHd []uNawdindd [ wawm [ geog/elL-dLVA
# NOLLISINOAYA ‘ATddV LVHL TTV 303HD




RENTAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CONUMBER | 1
~ | BID ITEM _ |

‘DATE | 07/02/2025
PROJECT TITLE EXTEND EQPT. RENTAL FOR BAY#3
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE  11/13/2024 PROJECT NUMBER -
OWNER AUGUSTA, GEORGIA PO NUMBER P476885

The following change is hereby made to the contract for the above project:

Description of Change (for a more detailed description see attached p:ro@l)_:
EXTENSION OF RENTAL EMERGENCY PUMPS BECAUSE THE BACK UP DIESEL REQUIRED

MAINTENANCE WORK.

HERC RENTALS

PAYEE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $ $282,611.25
The contract time will be INCREASED by 150 calendar days as a result of this change.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT } $220,171.60
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER (INCREASE) g 0
THIS CHANGE ORDER (INCREASE) $ $282,611.25
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH CIIANGE ORDER $ $502,782.85
FUNDING NUMBER/ACCOUNT NUMBER 506043580 5224214
PROPOSED BY: DATE:
o CONTRACTOR -
07/02/2025
REQUESTED BY: gaw, ()ion DATE:
o ENGINEER T B
Framb, Web Byme . 07/02/2025
SUBMITTED BY: ) D EE:
DEPARTMENT HEAD - .
FINANCE ENDORSEMENT: DATE:
COMPTROLLER - -
RECOMMENDED BY: DATE:
ADMINISTRATOR ) o
APPROVED BY: _ B - DbaE -

MAYOR



Show R.A. Number on all Correspondence

R.A. No. 57025388

e — -
aneTE - HerecRentals

i BRANCH: 333 BILL TO CUSTOMER: 2631296 SHIPPING ADDRESS
HERC AUGUSTA - AUGUSTA/RICHMOND CO-GEORGIA AUGUSTA/RICHMOND CO-GEORGIA
535 TELFAIR ST STE 800 535 TELFAIR ST STE 800

2017 RAWLEY ROAD

AUGUSTA, GA 30906 ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AUGUSTA, GA 30901

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

706-796-0823 AUGUSTA, GA 30801
706-821-1738
DESCRIPTION/CHARGES

EST START: 3/01/26 7:28 EST RETURN: 7/19/25 7:28 DROFP DATE:
SHIPPED BY: 60 ORDERED BY: ORTON, STEVE DROP TIME:
ORDER DATE: 7/02/25 SALESPERSON: 760 SALES COORDINATOR:

ENTAL TAX . COUNTY GOVERNM TAX DOCUMENT #: 58-2204274 v - -
: GILHIR: C6 S R P z Rates subject to availability

PO# | JOBH: QUOTE !
Herc Rentals offers peace of mind when you purchase Rental Protection Plan ("RPP™) at the start of your rental. This

am limits your responsibility when accidental damage or theft occurs on covered equipment. You will be

optional progr
I you provide an acceptable certificate of insurance. View

charged the RPP fee if you choose to purchase RPP or unti
the benefits, detalls, and exclusions to RPP by visiting our website at
https:!Iwww.hercrentals.comlserviceslrpp-rentaI-protection-planlterms-and-conditions.html or contact your Herc Rentals

servicing location for more information.

oty Eguipment # Hrs/ Min Hour Day Week Month  Amount
3 DPUMP VAC ASSIST HIGH HEAD 12X8IN DSL 8/ 1200.00 1200.00 3500.00 13500.00153500.00
8041545
1 HDPE FITTING 18X90 DEG 8/ 59.00 59.00 116.00 158.00 990.00
9212238
3 INCREASER / REDUCER 18X14 8/ 75.00 75.00 200.00 450,00 6750.00
9201133
10 MISC CHARGE NON REPAIR ACTIVITY 8/ 121.00 121.00 360.00 1080.00 54000.00
99380990
14"' x 20' hoses
1 MISC CHARGE NON REPAIR ACTIVITY 8/ 200.00 200.00 600.00 1200.00 6000.00
9990990
14" check valve
CONTINUED

CAREFULLY READ THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THAT APPEAR BELOW AND ON REVERSE SIDE OF THIS PAGE ("TERMS")

RENTAL PROTEGTION PLAN. Cusiomar must sither show proof of Property insuranca as required in Section 8 on reverse side heraof or purchase Rental Protaciion Plan ("RPP"). Herc Rantals Inc. or its affiliate ("Herc") may cfter RPP
for a fae 1o Customer on certain Equipmant and for cedain types of loss or damage to fimil Customar’s ability for property toss or damage to such Equipment for such loss or dJamage. RPP is not offared on al types of Equipment,
. £ FOR, ALL DAMAGES TO DR REPLACEMENT COST OF, THE EQUIPMENT, AS APPLICABLE, AND ANY ACMINISTRATIVE
EQUIPMENT BEING USED OR OPERATED IN VIOLATION OF ANY OF THE TERMS; (2) IN CASE OF NEGLIGENCE, AS DETERMINED IN HERC'S SOLE DISCRETION: AND/QR
(3) IF COVERAGE IS F_xcs DED UNDER THE RPP TERMS AND CONDITIONS POSTED ON HERC'S WEBSITE. Upon accapling RPP, Customer agiaes to pay an RPP fee. Customar must review lhe RPP Terms and Conditions posted
hRas: D arcrantals comlsanices/mp-rental-protedtion-pianfierme-and-conditions.mi  before deciding whalher to accapt RPP. If Harc offers RPP to Custamer for cartain Equipment and Customar accapts RPP
se, I at the tms of the daim, ‘Covers such repair of raplacemant, Herc agreas lo waiva certain daime for accidentgl damages to or theft of such coverad Equipment accuming during
E£. TO THE EXTENT HERC DOES NOT OFFER RPP TO CUSTOMER, OR CUSTOMER DOES NOT ACCEPT RPP

on Herc's website at bt
rthe ,
nommal and careful use. Customer ramains liable for all other damages 25 sal forth in the Terms. RPP IS HOT INSURANCI
H 8. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IF CUSTOMER DDES NOT ELECT TO TAKE RPP AND IT ELECTS TO MAINTAIN PROPERTY

CUSTOMER MUST MAINTAIN THE PROPERTY INSLRANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED BY PARAGRAP)
OVERAGE |5 UNACCEPTABLE TO HERC OR THE APPLICABLE POLICIES EXPIRE, CUSTOMER

INSURANCE COVERAGE, AND IF THE CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE PROVIDED TO HERC TQ EVIDENCE SUCH INBURANCE C
AGREES THAT HERC MAY CHARGE RPP FOR ALL APPLICABLE RENTALS UNTIL SUCH TIME AS AN ACCEPTABLE AND VALID CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE IS PROVIDED AND SUCH MATTERS ARE CORRECTED TO

HERC'S REASONABLE SATISFACTION. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY NOTATION ON THE RENTAL RECORD, RPP IS NOT OFFERED ON OR AVAILABLE FOR THE RENTAL OF PASSENGER MOTOR VEHICLES AND CERTAIN
OTHER EQUIPMENT LISTED ON HERC'S WEBSITE.

A detailed description of fees and surcharges thal may be applicable to Customer’s rental can be found on Harc's

T abaits a1 hilpadfwww hercentls comsonicas-assouiated-charges html  Customar agrees 10 pay, in additian to THE EQUIPMENT IS RENTED BY HERC TO THE (slUSTOMER PURSUANT TO THE TERMS. CLUSTOMER

all rental charges, ai fees and cMarges Ve 2 a ng charges as appiicabla: (i) based an REPRESENTS HAVING READ AND AGREED TO SAME.

Custamer’s passession andlor usa of ihe Equipment, all consumables, faes, licenses, presen| and fulure taxes and PARAGRAPH 11 ON THE BACK OF THIS PAGE IS IN LIEU OF {i} ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR

any other g 2 i it charges for more than one shift use; (iil) freight, defivery, pick up, STATUTORY, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND THE
transportation charges; (iv) fransportation servioe surcharges; (v) repairs and raplacsment pér Ihis contradt; (vi) ;:‘EP%E‘IPOV::TJ%!I"W OFDEI?A%AS?G';OSR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE; AND (il) ALL OBLIGATIONS GN THE PART OF
desning charge for Equipment raturned with excessive dirt, concrets and/or paint; {vii} fees for lost keys; {viii) Rf OMER F "

relusling sarvice charges; (ix) fines for use of dyed diszel fuelin on road I X} preventali int: CUSTOMER WAIVES ALL INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES AR(SING QUT OF
chargas; {xi) emissians and envil J and fees; (xil) vahicie licanss fees. HERC COLLECTS OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE RENTAL, MAINTENANCE,
THESE FEES AND CHARGES AS REVENUE AND USES THEM AT ITS DISCRETION. USE, CPERATION, STORAGE, ERECTION, DISMANTLING OR TRANSPORTATION OF THE EQUIPMENT.

Customer is obligated 1o retumn the Equipment in a good, clean, and uncontaminated condition, free of any and al hazardous substances.

Quote Valid For 30 Days From Order Date
Terms are due upon receipt Not valid without Barcode

VRGN

Titla

Customer Name
i
Customer Slgnsture Dale l

For GREAT DEALS on USED EQUIPMENT - visit us on-line at HercRentals.com




Show R.A. Number on all Correspondance

R.A. No. 57025388

/——‘ ™
weTE o HercRentals .

BRANCH: 333 BILL TO CUSTOMER: 2631296 SHIPPING ADDRESS
HERC AUGUSTA - AUGUSTA/RICHMOND CO-GEORGIA AUGUSTA/RICHMOND CO-GEORGIA
2017 RAWLEY ROAD 535 TELFAIR ST STE 800 535 TELFAIR ST STE 800

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AUGUSTA, GA 30906
706-796-0823 AUGUSTA, GA 30901 AUGUSTA, GA 30201
706-821-1738
DESCRIPTION/CHARGES
EST START: 3/01/25 7:28 ESTRETURN: 7/19/25 T7:28 DROP DATE:
SHIPPED BY: 60 ORDERED BY: ORTON, STEVE DROP TIME:
ORDER DATE: 7/02/25 SALESPERSON: 760 SALES COORDINATOR:
RENTAL TAX CLAIM: COUNTY GOVERNM TAX DOCUMENT #: 58-2204274 . . s
e D QUOTE ; Rates subject to availability
Qty Equipment # Hrs/ Min Hour Day Week Month Amount
3 MISC CHARGE NON REPAIR ACTIVITY 8/ 120.00 120.00 240.00 720.00 10800.00
3990950
12"x20' hoses
3 SUCTION HOSE STRAINER 12 8/ 50.00 50.00 100.00 200.00 3000.00
9203321
1 FUEL TANK 1204 GALLON 8/ 245.00 245.00 710.00 1350.00 6750.00
5301080
GA PROPERTY TAX RECOVERY FEE 2217955900 101.25
» + *» Ttems are priced per piece * * *
CONTINUED

CAREFULLY READ THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THAT APPEAR BELOW AND ON REVERSE SIDE OF THIS PAGE ("TERMS")

RENTAL PROTECTION PLAM. Customer must sither show proof of Property Insuranca as requiced in Seclion 8 on raversa side harao! or purchasa Rental Protection Plan ("RPP?). Herc Rentsls Ine, or its affiliate (*Herc®) may offer RPP
for a fae to Customer on certain Equipment and for certain types of loss or damags to limit Customer’s {isbility for property loss or damage to such Equipment for such loss or damage. RPP iz nol offered on all types of Equipment.
NOTWITHSTANDING PAYMENT OF THE RPP FEE, RPP DOES NOT APPLY, AND CUSTOMER IS LIABLE FOR, ALL DAMAGES TO REPLACEMENT COST OF, THE EQUIPMENT, AS APPLICABLE, AND ANY ADMINISTRATIVE
FEES AND EXPENSES OF HERC: (1) CAUSED BY THE EQUIPMENT BEING USED OR OPERATED (N VIOLATION OF ANY OF THE TERMS: (2) IN CASE OF NEGLIGENCE, AS DETERMINED IN HERC'S SOLE DISCRETION; ANDIOR
(3) IF COVERAGE IS EXCLUDED UNDER TPE'I‘RJ’P TERMS AND CONDITIONS PDSTED ON HER&',S WERSITE. Upon accepling RPP, Customer agmas to pay an RPP fes. Customer mus| review tha RPP Terms and Conditions postsd
on Herc's website al hitped e ntals Conjsarvicesimp.rental-protection-plan/terms-and-condilions. il  bafore daciding whether fo accept RPP. i Harc offers RPP to Custemer for certain Equipmant and Cuslomer accepls RPP
and pays Here the R 8, In retum for the oz, 7 at the time of the claim, covers sudh rapair of Taplacement, Herc agraas to waive cerlain claims for actidentat damgﬁs to or theft of such covered Equipment occurring during
normal and caraful use. Customer remains fiahble for al) other demages as set forth in the Terms. RPP 1S NOT INSURANCE. TO THE EXTENT HERC DOES NOT OFFER RPP T CUSTOMER, OR CUSTOMER DOES NOT ACCEPT RFP
STOMER DOES NOT ELECT TO TAKE RPP AND IT ELECTS TO MAINTAIN PROPERTY

CUSTOMER MUST MAINTAIN THE PROPERTY INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED BY PARAGRAPH B. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IF CU.
INSURANCE COVERAGE, AND IF THE CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE PROVIDED TO HERC TO EVIDENCE SUCH INSURANCE COVERAGE 1S UNACCEPTABLE T0 HERC OR THE APPLICABLE POLICIES EXPIRE, CUSTOMER
D CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE IS PROVIDED AND SUCH MATTERS ARE CORRECTED T0

AGREES THAT HERG MAY CHAR! VALI

GE RPP FOR ALL APPLICABLE RENTALS UNTIL SUCH TIME AS AN ACCEPTASLE AND
ITHSTAMDING ANY NOTATION ON THE RENTAL RECORD, RPP IS NOT OFFERED ON OR AVAILABLE FOR THE RENTAL OF PASSENGER MOTOR VEHICLES AND CERTAIN

e AT
EQUIPMENT D ON HERC'S WEBSITE.
—
A detailed ion of feas and ges Ihat may be applicable 1o Customer's rental can be found cn Here's H R PURS|
wlclabsil!aﬂ Ia‘tm hitps:/iwww.harcrentals.com/services-associated-charges. himl ml::ustpmer sgrﬁat g'c p(q)ybi: s:g\iili«:\ﬂ to %E:EOS‘JEI;;MENS HAI LS,NRSEWEEIB IB\IIDE\Z%; g&l’;}g SCXSEOME UANT TO THE TERMS. CUSTOMER
all rental charges, Bl Tess and charges £51 Torf 850va and, 1he ;%ITo_wnng anges as applicadle: (i on
Customer's passession andior usa of the Equipment, sil cansumables, fees, licanses, present and futura taxes and g:m m C?MKJ%BSE‘I’SSSTTIE:;QS%)S':"}‘{IEJ%EXFE{;)VGngﬁgﬁsﬁ\?ﬁss'lwusgpoﬁHE
:ny olhra'la goveéhr\menml[d;amau; (i) additional charges for rm(ra) than ons s;vﬂ use; (i Wluhl&gﬂ"'a’y- P"“(‘ “)P' IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE; AND (i) ALL oaucmo’ﬁas oTTﬂE PART OF
anspartation charges; (iv) ion sarvice ; {v) repairs and replacement per this contract: (i AMA '
dezla:;‘"a e fg: Equrpr‘rge?‘(_rem;ned W“h' ed;:‘l‘fliyesgli‘ill l)1€|I'I:=t:|mu ﬂr(l’d/l':r s (vil&;eas ol bﬂ kay‘:'(v““ gﬁgfgéiu::m?AitTNnblREf?rEslP-JCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF
refusiing ssrvice charges; {ix) fines for use of jesal fuelin an road Eq )
charges; (xij emissions and environmental surcharges and fses; (xii} vehicia licansa fa-s’.'HERC COLLECTS OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGIiEEMENT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE RENTAL, MAINTENANCE,
THESE FEES AND CHARGES AS REVENUE AND USES THEM AT ITS DISCRETION. USE, OPERATION, STORAGE, ERECTION, DISMANTLING OR TRANSPORTATION OF THE EQUIPMENT.

Customer is obligated to retum the Equipment in a good, clean, and uncontaminated condition, free of any and all hazardous substances.

Quote Valid For 30 Days From Order Date
Terms are due upon receipt Not valid without Barcode
AT

NNV

Title

Customer Name
Customer Signature pate ”mﬂ m

For GREAT DEALS on USED EQUIPMENT - visit us on-line at HercRentals.com




Show R.A. Number on all Correspondence

R.A. No. 57025388

T "
avere - eom HErcRentals .

SHIPPING ADDRESS

BILL TO CUSTOMER: 2631296

BRANCH: 333
HERC AUGUSTA AUGUSTA/RICHMOND CO-GEORGIA AUGUSTA/RICHMOND CO-GEORGIA
2017 RAWLEY ROAD 535 TELFAIR ST STE 800 535 TELFAIR ST STE 800

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
AUGUSTA, GA 30801

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
AUGUSTA, GA 30901

AUGUSTA, GA 30906

706-796-0823
706-821-1738
DESCRIPTION/CHARGES
EST START: 3/01/25 7:28 ESTRETURN: 7/19/25 7:28 DROP DATE:
SHIPPED BY: 60 ORDERED BY: ORTON, STEVE DROP TIME:
ORDER BATE: 7102125 SALESPERSON: 760 SALES COORDINATOR:
25:'}'?;;;0( CLAIM(:]SgggTY GOVERNM , TAX DOCUMENT #: 58-2204274 Rates subject to availability
Oty Equipment # Hrs/ Min Hour Day Week Month  Amount
SALES ITEMS:
Qty Item number Unit Price
160 PREVENT MAINT $4.50 ER 4.500 720.00
3770000001 - PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE
Sub-total: 282611.25
Taxable Sub-total: 0.00
Total: 282611.25

CAREFULLY READ THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THAT APPEAR BELOW AND ON REVERSE SIDE OF THIS PAGE ("TERMS"]

RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN. Customes must eitner show proof of Property Insurance as required in Section 8 on revares side hareof or purchass Rental Protediion Plan ("RPP"). Herc Renals Inc, of its affiliate (“Herc") may offer RPP
{or & fee ta Customar on certain Equipment and for cerain types af fos imil ‘s liability for property loss or damage {o such Equipment for such tg6s or damaga. RPP is ot affered on all types of Equipment.

Y APPLY, AND CUSTOMER IS LIABLE FOR, ALL DAMAGES TO OR REPLACEMENT COST OF, THE EQUIPMENT, AS APPLICABLE, AND ANY ADMINISTRATIVE
FEES ANO EXPENSES OF HERC: (1) CAUSED BY THE EQUIPMENT BEING USED OR OFERATED IN VIOLATION OF ANY OF THE TERMS; (2) IN CASE OF NEGLIGENCE, AS DETERMINED 1N HERC'S SOLE DISCRETICN; ANDJOR
(3) IF COVERAGE IS EXCLUDED UNOER THE RPP TERMS AND CONDITIONS POSTED ON HERC'S WEBSITE. Upon accepling RPP, Customer ugr;es to pay an RPP fee. Cusiomer must review the RFP Tarms and Conditions posted
on Here's website al hifsiiwwiv-harcrentals.convsamices/rpp-rental-protaction jahierme-and-condiiong.ntml - butare deciding whether to accspt RPP. If Herc offers RPP to Customar for certain Equipment and Customer accepls RPP
ae, 1 at ine bms of the tlaim, Tovars such repair of repracarnent, Hers agrees lo walve cenlain claims for accidantal damagas 1o or theft af such coverad Equipment occurting during
s as sat forth in The Terms. RPP 15 NOT INSURANGE, TQ THE EXTENT HERC DOES NOT OFFER RPP TQ CUSTOMER, OR CUSTOMER DOES NOT ACCEPT RPP

HAT IF CUSTOMER DOES NOT ELECT TO TAKE RPP AND [T ELECTS TO MAINTAIN PROPERTY

INSURANCE COVERAGE, AND IF THE CERTIFICAT: OVERAGE IS UNACCEPTABLE TO HERC OR THE APPLICABLE POLICIES EXPIRE, CUSTOMER
AGREES THAT HERC MAY CHARGE RPP FOR ALL APPLICABLE RENTALS LIMTIL SUCH TIME AS AN ACCEPTABLE AND VALID CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE IS PROVIDED AND SUCH MATTERS ARE CORRECTED TO
HERC'S REASONABLE SATISFACTION. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY NOTATION ON THE RENTAL RECORD, RPP IS NOT OFFERED ON OR AVAILABLE FOR THE RENTAL OF PASSENGER MOTOR VEHICLES AND CERTAIN

OTHER EQUIPMENT LISTED ON HERC'S WEBSITE.
ound on Hare's | THE EQUIPMENT 1S RENTED BY HERC TO THE CUSTOMER PURSUANT TO THE TERMS. CUSTOMER

A detsited description of feas and surcharges thal may ba applicabla to Customer’s rantal can be
::"atr;:li_:lan Ia‘k:hhat:gss:;lwwwa é::mmalz.’;r;v's:nﬁeas-: s:«:::(udm:vgasamg d&r?nos"rsr :ﬁ'ﬁ?b'ﬂ p?i i,i’;\;gd;ﬁm © | REPRESENTS HAVING READ AND AGREED TO SAME.
Cusiomer's posssssion and/or use of the Equipment, all consumables, foes, licensas, prasent and futurs laxes and PARAGRAPH 11 ON THE BACK OF THIS PAGE IS IN LIEU OF (1) ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR
any olher govemmenlal charges; (ii) additional charges for mora than one shift use: (i) freight, delivary, pick up, ST‘T”LORY' INC,I‘.}J‘I')I‘;JFG.F?I_UT NOT Lmngfggbume '“”UEDOWA.RAW AOF %EBRCWAB'U" AND THE
transporation charges; (v} trnsportation servios surcharges; {v) repairs and replacemont per this conlract; (V) llrE':-(I:ET Vg‘g“” R FOR D:EanSG';%R A LAR FURPOSE; (li) ALL OBLIGATIONS ON THE PART OF
cisaning charge fer Equis with ve dirl, concrela andsor paint; {vii) feas for lost keys; (viii) O CUSTOMEI -
refusling service charges; (ix) fines for use of dyad diessl fuel in on road Equipment; (x) praventative maintenanca | CUSTOMER WAIVES ALL INDIRECY, INCIDENTAL, CONSEGUENTIAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF
chargss; (xi) emissions and environmental surcharges and feas; (xil) vehicle license fags. HERC COLLECTS OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT, INCLUDING WITROUT LIAITATION, THE RENTAL, MAINTENANCE,
THESE FEES AND CHARGES AS REVENUE AND USES THEM AT ITS DISCRETION. USE, OPERATION, BTORAGE, ERECTION, DISMANTLING OR TRANSPORTATION OF THE EQUIPMENT.

-

all hazardous subslances.

Customer is abfigated to return the Equipment in a good, clean, and uncantaminated candition, free of any and

Quote Valid For 30 Days From Order Date
Terms are due upon receipt Not valid without Barcode

ARG

Tills

Gustomer Name
Customer Signature on ’ ﬂlia miw

For GREAT DEALS on USED EQUIPMENT - visit us on-line at HercRentals.com




RESERVATION AND RENTAL CONTRACT - HERC RENTALS INC. AND AFFILIATES ("HERC")

hrding all parts of and

This Agraement (“Agreemant*) is for ihe sental of the vehides and equipment and related servicss described on the other eide of this page {*Front), i and ies to such
i i i the identifi dge that this Ag: Gonsists of the terms writlan o printed an this page and the

This Ag i5

g on the Front {("Custorner”) and Here. Both parties

Front.
1. NATURE OF THIS AGREEMENT. This Agreament is solaly for the purpose of craali

ing & rantal transaclion, which aliows Custamer to use the i it as itted by this Ag 1. CUSTOMER REPRESENTS THAT

THE ECUIPMENT IS TO BE USED SOLELY AND EXCLUSIVELY FOR BUSINESS OR COMMERCIAL PURPOSES. The Equipment is owned by Herc, Customer acknowledges that no one olher than Here may Lrensfer or assign
the Equipmant or any rights or obligatians under this Agreement. Neithar Customer nor any Authosized Operators (a5 defined below) ara agents of Herc. No one may repair or altar ihe Equipment without Herc's prior written
approval. Customer will not suffer any liens or encumbrances la atach fo the Equipmanl and wilt defend, indermnify, and hotd Hart harmless {rom all loss, liability, and expense by raason thereaf.

of this Section, ("Autnorized Oparators”) may operate he Equipment:

2. WHO MAY OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT. Only Customer and Lhe foliowing persons with Customer’s express ission, subject ta the requi
Custamer’s loy oy and fallow emplay ting the i in the course and acope of such | '8 ragular and persans sppi by Herc in writing. Customer and al Authorized Operatofs
must: only usa the Equipment in the course and scope of Customar’s or Customer’s smpl *s raguiar busit i nold a valid driver’s license lo operate a motos vehicle, te of lagal aga to operata the Equipmenl, be
property qualified and trained to operate the Equipment; and have a valid aperator's ficense with respect to the Equipmant where raguired by law. Customer [a solely ible for ining that the izad O havae

i G j ible for limiting the use of the i to A izad Op meeting

met the requirements of lhis Section and are propsrly qualifled and trained to use tha Equipment prior to operating the is solely

Iha requirsments of thls Section and for the acls and omissions of any parson that operates, uses, storas or moves the Equipment regardless of whathar that person i an Aulhorized Operator.
4. RENTAL FEES AND OTHER CHARGES. Customer wilt pay Herc on demand to the address and by lhe date specified in Tha appiicabla Invoice, ali charges, inchiding without limilalinn, rental, time, mileage, service, transportation,
rsfusling service, surcharges, salas and use taxes, and tax reimbursements imposad with respeet to the Equil and this Ag and all axp ncluding r ble attorney’s fees and costs incutred in coltecting same,
allin with this Ag A detailed ion of 8l faes and surcharges thal may ha applicable to Customer’s rental can be found on Herc's website st Rios:/iwww.hercrentals.com/senvices-assaclated-chaes.himl
Customer must notify Herc in writing of any disputed charge within 30 days of raceipl of such invoice or Customar shell be deemad to hava irevocably waived such dlspulea charge. T he basic daily, weakly and i-weak Tental rates

il entile Customer to a maximum of one-shift use {i.e., 8 maximum of 8 hours per day; 40 hours per wagk; 150 hours par 4 waseks). Use [n excess of one shift will be payabla at the hourly rete of 178 af tha daily charge {for 8 daily
rental], 1/40 of the weshly charga (for a weekly rentai] and 1/160 of tha 4-week charge (for 2 4-week renial), plus applicable taxes. All chargas are subject to finsl audil by Herc. Herc will have a lien as allowed by faw for chargas
incurred upon the ises and Imp upon which the is loyad. Rentals are F.0.B. the Hare Brandh unless otherwise specified. Shipping charges from such Branth to the Customer’s destination
and ratum and all Joading, unloading, assembling and dismantling will be paid by Customer. All rates for rentals in excess of 4 waeks ara subjact ta change on 30 days’ wiitten nolice to the Cuslomar wilh respect to any portion of lhe
renlal pariod then remaining. Charges not paid an fime, s required by this Agreemant, may be subject to a lale pay fee as providad In this A Cuslomer may afso be charged a ransonable fae for any check used for
payment heraunder {hal is retumed unpaid. Customer agrees in the avent of a defaull, that any deposit made by Customer shali be usad by Harc for unpaid rent and other charges, damages and costs incurred due to the defsull,

4, CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBILITIES. Customar is responsible to Harc for all ioss or damags ko 1he Equipment, and for ils return in the same condition it was recaived, except for ordinary wear, and free of any hazardous materisle
andlor canlangnants, Such responsibility is limited! to the full value of the Equipment st the time it is lost or damaged, less ils salvage valua, plus sny administralive fees and Herc's related expenses, such as loas of Lse, appreisal fees
ar recovery cosls [*Full Vaius®). The Equipment must be retumaed io Harc at the renting Here Branch by the Estimated Return Date (EST RETURN) spacified on lhs Front, or sooner il demanded by Herc, Customer musl notify Herc i

it desire 10 change the EST RETURN for il or some of tha i . Customer dges that it must confirm relum recsipt of the Eqi i by Herc al the expiration or earlier inalion of Ihe rental. Unt such time ag Herc
racelves atiual posssssion of the Equipment, Customer agrees fo hold ssid Equipment in @ safe and sacure manner. The Equipment will be used and kept only at Customer’s place of business or thae job site at which the Equipment is
usad and wii not bs movad without the prior written consant of Here. The Equipment will be used only n with the °g i jons within its rated capacity. Customer will perform ! causa to be performed and
pay for alt normal periadic and other basic sarvice, adjustments and lubrication of Ihe Equipmant, incuting dut not limited ta: checking of the Equipmant befare sach shift; chacking and maintaining crankeasa, transmissian, cooling and
fiuid systems daily; end checking tire prassures and battary fluid and charge lavals weeldy, If the Equipment fails to operale properly or bacamas in need of repair, Customer will iImmediately ceass using sama and will immediataly
natity Here. Ci is solely ible for providing & secure and safe work envil for al penies, induding Herc and its and for ing lhat the slorage, use and operalion of the Equipmani Is
camied out in compliance with applicabla laws and indusiry standards, (including but not limiled to those relating ta worker safety and the anvironmant}. Customer is sclsly rasponsible for supenviging the usa and operation of the
Equipment to ensura it is u: i il ions for proper operation and safety, for ensuring that the Equipment is proper for Customers intended use and environmenl, and for enauring usars of ihe

in
Equipment are qualified, trainad, and {amiliar with the Egquipmant.
5. RISK OF LOSS. All loss of or damaga to tha Equipmant from any cause whatsoaver while on rental and whather or not due Lo the fault of Customer, including, bul not {imitad to, fire, fivod, thef, comprehansiva losses, collision and
roliover, and Azs af Gad, will be ihe sote rasponsibility of Customer and will be paid Lo Herc aromptly upan Customer's recaipl of an invaice therefor, Such responsibility is imited 1o the Full Value of the Equipmen at the tima it is los! or
damaged. THE COST OF LABOR FOR REPAIRS WILL BE EITHER HERC'S THEN PREVAILING HOURLY RATE FOR LABOR, POSTED AT THE HERC BRANCH WHERE THE EQUIPMENT IS TO BE REPAIRED. OR THE
REPAIRER 'S HOURLY RATE FOR LABOR CHARGED TO HERC FOR REPAIRS AS THE CASE MAY BE. PARTS WILL 8E CHARGED AT HERC'S COST PLUS A RETAKL MARKUP. Usg of the Equiprmant by parsans other than

Customer or Authorized Operators will be at Customar’s sole risk.
§. EVENTS OF DEFAULT. Customer shall ba in defauli of thia Agreemant if Customer fails to pay any amount when due hereunder, or #f Gustomer braaches any of the other tarms of this Ag or if Cugtomer
of caases 1o do business s B going concam, or if @ petition in bankruptey is filed by or against Cuslomer, of if Customer is in default pursuant o the provislans of any gther ag by and batwean Custamer and Herc. Customner
will further be deemed to be in default if the Equipmant Is oblained fram Here through fraud or misraprasentation or {s stored of usad: (A) in victation of any law or ordinance including without dmilation, any local, state ar federal law or
ion involving iale,” including "DOT Hazardous Materials,” as sal forih in 49 C.F.R, 171-180; (B)in a reckiass, negligant or abusive manner, or is damagad while baing rented by Customer; (C) in violation of
Paragraph 4 above, (D) In any fashion or manner for which the Equipment was not desi or beyend the faciurar’s rated capecity for the Equipment.
7. REMEDIES OF HERC. In casa of default by Customer, ar if Herc deams itself insacure, Here may, bul i not required to, biy enter the premises whare the Eq is Jocated and rendar it inoperative or remove sama
with or wilhout process of faw and without any natice to Custamer or fiability. Customear heraby waives any right to any hearing or to recaive any natice of legal process, as a pra«c ition for Harc ing i
Customer agrees fo permit such aniry and adlion by Hert. In such cass Harc may also terminate [his Agreament wilhaul notice to C: ar prejudice to an dias or claims which Hare might otherwise have for eny amouni
due heraunder, axpenss of rataking, couR costs and reasanabla aliorneys’ fees. ‘Customar wilt camain liabla for the Equipment or for any loss or injury to the Equipmani, any property andfor persons, notwithstanding such
termination. Herc shall hava the right to issue and dirculate theft notices, cause warants to be issued and taka any other steps which Herc may reasonably deem necessary to recover the Equipment, if the Equipment is not
relumed on the date spacified on the Front or sconer as permitiad by the tenms of this Ag . The dies provi hereln in favor of Herc are not exclusive but shall be cumwlative and in addition to all othar remodiss
exisling at law or in equity, any one or more of which may be axarcised simultansously ar successively.
B. INSURANGE. Liability Insurance for injuryfamage to Third Parties - Customer agraas 1o maintain and carey, at its own expanss and at all fimas during tha lemm of this A the ing i i)
automobile insurance, with at least a per cccurrence limit of $1 million, which includes coveraga for awned and non-owned metor vehicies. Herc shall be named as an additional insured for all dlaims arising out of the maintenance.
opevation, or use of the vehicie. Alf Insurance, whalher issued on 2 primary or umbrellajexcess basis, afforded o Herc heraby shall ba primary to, and non-contributory with, any other insurance on which Herc is a named insured,
whether such alher Insuranca is primary, excess, self-insurance, o insurance on any other basis, to the furthest extent permitied by law. Where, by operation of law, Herc is required to provide primary coverage, such primary end
non-conlridutory protection shail not exceed tha minimum limils required by tha automobile finandial responsibility [sws of the applicable &ats. Such protection will conform to the basic requiraments of the applicable No-Faull law,
BUT DOES NOT INCLUDE UNINSURED/UNDERINSURED MOTORIST, SUPPLEMENTARY NO FAULT OR ANY OTHER OPTIONAL COVERAGE. TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, HERC AND CUSTOMER REJECT
THE INCLUSION OF ANY SUCH COVERAGE. If such is impased by ion of law, then the limits of such coversge will be the minimam requirad by the law of the applicable state; (2) commercial ganaral liability
insurance (providing coverage equal lo or greater than the standard 1SO CG 00 01 12 04 form), incuding contractual fiability g ing Cusiomer's i il ions of Section 9, with limits of insurance nol Jesa than $1
million per occurrenca and $2 million in the aggregale. Customer shall name Herc as an additiona) insured for all claims and fabifity arising out of the mainlenance, operation, or usa by the Customer of aquipment leased to Cuslamer
than the standard ISO CG 20 28 11 85). Such insurance shall be primary and n i y to any ather intained by Harc. Customer further agress that tha amount of

fini i of this ag In the event any poficy provided in complianca with this

by Harc (providing coverage equal or graalar

insuranca available to Harc shall be for the full amount of the loss up to policy limits of iiabifity and shall not ba limiled to the

agreement stales thal the i afforded to an addili insured will not be broader than that required by contradt, or words of similar maaning, Customer agress that nothing in this agreement is intended ta reslrict ar limit the
i includi for all risks of Joss or damage to the Equipmant. The policy must axpressly cover awned and non-owned

treedth of such insurance; and (3) propeity i for the full cost of the 4 8
Equipment, including motor vehicles {if applicabla), while in your cars, cuslody and control. Customer shall camy workers compansation and amployers’ liabillly insurance with at least @ per occurence limit of $1 million. Customar
shall name Here as an additional insurad for all claime arising out of the maintanance, i i 3 iti ductibles or sell-i d i

the Customar. All insurance required by this Rental Agresment shall include a waiver of rights of recovery against Harc or ils insurars by the Customer and its insurers, as wall ms a walver of subrogalion against Herc or its insurars.
The policies raquired hereunder shall provida thal Herc must receive not less than 30 days' notica priot o any cance!
Including coples of sl applicable addhional Insursd sndorsamants. FOR RENTAL QF EQUIPMENT NOT LICENSED
PROPERTY INSURANCE COVERAGE, OR (i) ELECT TO PURCHASE THE RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN. Nothing contained in thls insurance Section shall imlk ar modify the obligations sel forth in Section 9.

5. INDEMNIFICATION. TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, AND FOR AND IN ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATION OF PROVIDING THE EQUIPMENT HEREIN, CUSTOMER WILL DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD
HARMLESS HERC, ITS PARENT COMPANY, THEIR AFFILIATES, AND THEIR RESPECTIVE DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES (COLLECTIVELY “HERC INDEMNIFIED PARTIES"), FROM AND AGAINST
ANY AND ALL ACTUAL, ALLEGED, POTENTIAL OR PERCEIVED RISKS OF INAURY, DEMANDS, CLAIMS. SUITS, LIABILITIES, LOSSES. SETTLEMENTS, JUDGMENTS, DAMAGES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
COSTS, EXPENSES, DELAYS, DEDUCTIBLE AMOUNTS OF INSURANCE, THE COSTS OF ENFORGING ANY RIGHT TO INDEMNIFICATION UNDER THIS AGREEMENT, THE COST OF FLURSUING ANY INSURANCE
FROVIDERS, AND LIQUIDATED, CONSEQUENTIAL AND PUNITIVE DAMAGES). ENVIRONMENTAL 'SPILLS. ATTORNEYS' FEES AND DISPUTE RESOLUTION COSTS, WHETHER OR NOT SUCH LOSSES, LIABILITIES,
CLAIMS OR DAMAGES ARE BASED, IN WHOLE OR N PART UPON ANY OF THE HERC INDEMNIFIED PARTIES® ALLEGED NEGLIGENCE OR PARTICIPATION (N THE WRONG OR UPON ANY ALLEGED BREAGH OF A
STATUTORY OR REGULATORY DUTY OR DBLIGATION ON THEIR PART, ARISEN OUT OF OR ALLEGED TO HAVE ARISING OUT DF ANY ACT OR OMISSION IN CONNECTION WITH THE CUSTOMER'S MAINTENANCE,
USE, POSSESSION, OFERATION, EREGTION, DISMANTLING, SERVICING OR TRANSPORTATION OF THE EQUIPMENT OR MOTOR VEHICLE OR CUSTOMER'S FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE TERMS OF THIS
AGREEMENT,BY REASON OF BODILY (NRIRY, INCLUDING DEATH, AND PROPERTY DAMAGE, SUSTAINED BY ANY PERSON OR PERSONS, INGLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EMPLOYEES OF CUSTOMER.
CUSTOMER WILL, AT ITS SOLE EXPENSE, COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS AFFECTING THE EQUIPMENT AND ITS USE, OPERATION, ERECTION. DESIGN AND
TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING WITROUT LIMITATION, LICENSING AND BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS, AND WILL DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HERC INDEMNIFIED PARTIES HARMLESS FROM ALL LOSS,
FROM ACTUAL OR ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF ANY SUCH LAWS, REGULATIONS OR REQUIREMENTS. The fi 'w;l g ] provisions will nat reduce or affed Lha other rights
il not limit faregoing ieali

LIABILITY OR EXPENSE RESULTING
W, Customar agraes lo notify Herc s saon as possible by telephona

or oblig: which would exist in faver of the Herc indemnified Parties, Any insurance requirsmants set forth in his Ag; or any A

10. NOTICE OF LOSS OR ACCIDENT. In the evant of an accident, loss of, thefi of, ar damage 1o, spill or Ioak of ials from, the i
and, thersafter, to immediately raport in writing to Herc and to the public authorities (where required by law or by Harc) all nacessary infarmation relating to tha toss or accident.
pted by Customer upon delivery and subject to the terms

11. CONDITION OF THE EQUIPMENT. Customer acknowladges having examined the Equipment upon its delivary o Customar. The Equipment shall be deamad to ba acce|
i jithi the Equipmant of any problam with the Equipment. If the Equipment is found by Custamer not to be in good mechanicel candition,

and conditions of this Agraemant. Customer shall aotify Harc in writing within 24 haurs of delivery of

as # result of condiions nol the respansibliity of Customer, nor caused by the fault or negligence of Customer ar Customer's emplcyses or agants, Customer wili s notity Hare, whersupan Herc will then, at its option and wilhoul
any othsr fiability of responsibility by Herc to Customer: (a) rapair or suitabty replace ing hours, with the commencemant of running of the terms of this Agreemenl 1o
be tofled for the perind the Equipment is "down*; er (b) ramova the E ipment and is Agi 1 and refund payments of rantal charges, if any, for tha unexpired larm of the Agreement, tess whatever is dus Here far
damage to or maintanance of Equipmant which is the responsibility of Customer. Custamer agrees lo provide full access to the i to Herc's ives to enabla Herc to maat its responsibilities hereunder.

12. LATE PAYMENT FEE. Shoutd Customar fail to pay any invoice ta Harc In acoordance with the terms of such invoice, Customar will pay a lale payment fee to Herc on such dalinquent payment until fully paid, at an amount up
to the maximum rate allowed by the jaws of the jurisdiction in which the Herc location specified on the Front is localed.

13. FUELING SERVICE CHARGE. Herc agress to provide the Equipment to Customer with Jull fus! tanks. Custamer agraes to return the Equipment with full fuel tank(s). if Custamar ratums the Equipmen with the fus| tank(s) less
than full, Customer will pay to Herc & sum eqgual ta Herc's then applicable refusling service chargé posted at Herc's location where the Equipment is returned for the aumber of gallons required ta refill tha tank(s) al the time of

retumn.
ect 1o the subjact matter hereof. No modificatlon or alteration of the larms hereof will be effectiva as

14, MER: AODIFICATIO ITY. This Agrasment expresses the entire agreament betwaen tha partias with resp:
against Herc unlsss same is in writing and signed by a duly izad officar of Herc. r's use and/ar delivery of the Equipment and/or Customar's signing of this Agreament shall be deemad exacution of this Agraement
tained an the Fronl hereof and heein, and the exclusion of any tarms and conditions otherwise stated by Customer of containgd in any of Customar's documents.

and shall constiluta Cuslomer's acceptance of all of the Tarms con
i ined In this A \t are for conveniance only and will not ba used to expand or kimit the actual terms and conditions hereof. Customer and the persan gigning 1his Agreement reprasent thal: (a)

periorm this Ag and (b} Lhis Ag 1 is a legal, valid and binding obligation of Customer, in with ils terms.
1ON OF LIABILITY. This Agreament shall be governad by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Delawara without tegard to its ruies of
wilhin the Stale of Delawase (tha "Dslaware Courts”) or Ftorida {Flarida Courts’) for any fitigailon arising

O
they both have full authority to execute, dalivar and
15. GOVERNING LAW/JURISDICTION/AURY TRIAL WAIWER/LIMITAT
bly and iti

canflict of laws. Customer { to submil to the jurisdiction of ihe stale and federal caurts
out of of refating to this Ag! and lhe g hareby, and waivas any objsction 1o the laying of venus and forum in the Dalaware Courls and/or the Florida Courts, H any provislon, ar any part of any provision
of this it or the ication theraof is fer hald invakd or unenforceable, the ramainder of this Agresment shall not be affected thereby and to this and the p isinns of this Ag gre dadared Each

i ther pary hareto against the other (and/or against its officers, di idiary or affiliated

party har—ahy waives and releasas all fighi fo trial by jury in any action, proceeding or counlarclsim brought by eil X 3 agents, ar
antities) an any matters whatsaevar arising out of or in any way connected wilh this Agraement. THE MAXIMUM LIABILITY OF HERC, TS OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS OR AFFILIATES UNDER THIS
AGREEMENT (REGARDLESS OF WHETHER A CLAIM IS BASED UPON WARRANTY, CONTRACT, TORT. NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE) SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PAID TO HERC BY CUSTOMER UNDER

THIS AGREEMENT.

16. ELECTRGNIC SIGNATURES. Cuslomer agress that this Agresment may be signed manually or by scanning and sending .pdf or other capies thereof via email or via any other electronic means and in one ar more counterparts,
each of which shall be (i) an arigingl, and ali of which taken together shall constituie ona and the same ngreement: (ii) a valid and binding agreement and fully admissibs under state and federal rules of evidence; and {jii) enforcsable
under tha applicabla Uniform Commaercial Code Seclion 2A-204, Section 3-309 and under any othar similar statute applicable lo this Agresment.

17. FAMILIARIZATION. Al famikarization requests mest be made in writing not lass than five (5} calendar days befora stheduled delivary data o at lime of ) must be submilted fo the locatian in which the
Equipment was rented and identify the name of the person(s) dasignatad lo receive the Equipmant. i requested, lhe User as defined by ANSI AQ2/CSA B354 agrees to have the person dasignated prasent al the time of delivery la

recaive the equipment famifiarization. Familiarization will be made in accordance to ANSI A92 & CSA B354, F: is not d training or certification and does nol impact the obligations of Section 2.

L1.S.RA 02-30-23



AUGUSTA, GEORGIA

SUITE 808, PROCUREHENT DEPARTMENT

PURCHASE ORDER 535 TELFAIR STREET, MUNICIPAL BUILDING 1000 FRETASE SAOBR 15,
A"""PSHTOA-NSE‘%?:; SN page 1 of 1 P476885
DATE = BEPARTNENT CENUOR PRGN § == REQUISITION/QUOTE NO.
11/13/2¢ 043580 R397606
e L R e FURCRASE DRDER NUMGER ASOVE
BHIFPING PAPERS. AND PACKAGES
VENDOR N1 W o =
HERC RENTALS ATTN: HELENE
2017 RAWLEY ROAD BID NUMBER:
AUGUSTA, GA 30906-3700
CONTRACT #:
BUYER:  DORBEN
BHIP TO: BiLLTO: i
AUGUSTA, GEORGIA

RAW WATER PUMPING STATION
2421 RIVER LOOK DRIVE
AUGUSTA, GA 30904

ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT, SUITE 800
536 TELFAIR STREET, MUNICIPAL BUILDING 1000
AUGUSTA, GA 30901-2578
(706) #21-2336
ALL INVOICES AND CORRESFONDENCE MUST BE SENT TO
ASOVE ADDRESS REGARDLESS OF SHIPPING DESTINATION.

TEM # | QUANTITY | UNIT PRODUCT 1D DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE LROUNT
0001 i: PROVIDE BACEUP PUMPS FOR BAY 55,042.9( 220,171.60
#8 PER QUOTE
506-04-3580/54x22210
594 21%
|
11/13/2024
PLEASE CORRECT THE ACCOUNT NO. TO
506043580-5224214 (SEE ATTAZHED).
THANK YOU!
Jeas_Hhewpugt—
ONDITIONS - READ CAREFULLY
T'*D"Whmp!hyidu’m payment of Faders!, Statw, and Municipal
Shipping chargas prepsls by vendor.
e e i NET TOTAL......ceeeess 220,171.60

DELIVERY TICKET MUST ACCOMPANY GOCDS.

No back orders. Ve wil recrder if avellable.

Planse make dekvaries betwesn 2AM. snd 4 PM.

All goods received with subssquent privil n:nquulrdmeum:ﬂhnaor‘l
cwzrvunmunulnwmllnu"u;'wm Horr

fndoor delivery [f necessary.
Paymant tNat 30 or accorsing to cartrad.
VENDOR COPY

W)

INTERIM PROCUREMENT DIRECTOR




